

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-1336 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 10/19/2009 In control: Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: 10/27/2009 Final action: 10/27/2009

Title: Supervisor Santiago on behalf of the El Dorado County Child Abuse Council recommending the Board

accept resignations letters from Annie Lynn, Katie House, and Susanna James; and appoint Susan Dorsey to serve as a Community Representative to the Child Abuse Council for a term to expire March

2011.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resignation letters and Resume for S. Dorsey

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/27/2009	1	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Supervisor Santiago on behalf of the El Dorado County Child Abuse Council recommending the Board accept resignations letters from Annie Lynn, Katie House, and Susanna James; and appoint Susan Dorsey to serve as a Community Representative to the Child Abuse Council for a term to expire March 2011.

The Board of Supervisors is asked to accept the resignations of Annie Lynn, Katie House, and Susanna James and to confirm the appointment of Susan Dorsey. The Clerk of the Board has posted the current vacancies for this council.